

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21930/2019

Nawal Kishor Koli S/o Shri Tara Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Punit Singhvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : None Present

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS**

Order

30/11/2021

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) neither appeared physically before this Court nor connected through video conferencing.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 24.01.2022.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J